केन्द्रीय आयुर्वेदीय विज्ञान अनुसंधान परिषद्

CENTR

आयुप भवालय, भारत सरकार जवाहर लाल नेहरू भारतीय चिकित्ता एवं होन्योपैयी अनुसंधान भयन 61-65. सांस्थानिक क्षेत्र, सम्मुख 'डी' स्त्रीक, जनकपूर्व, नई दिल्ली-110058 Fax: 28520748 EPBX 28525852, 28520501

Gram: "AYUSH"

ग्राम : आयब

28525852, 28520501 28522524, 28525831 28525862, 28525883

CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN AYURVEDIC SCIENCES 28525897

Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India

Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa Evam Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan 61-65, Institutional Area. Opp. 'D' Block, Janakpuri. New Delhi-110058

F.No.6-2/98-CCRAS/Vig.

Dated: 2 7 3111 2021

OFFICE ORDER NO. 3 12-/2021-22

In supersession of this Council's Office Order No.548/2020-21 dated 15.10.2020 and with the approval of the competent authority, the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) for the Hqrs. Office, CCRAS, New Delhi which will examine all complaints/incidents occurred, if any, for committing sexual harassment of female employees under provisions of "The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013" is reconstituted as under:-

1. Dr. Bharti, Director (Institute) CARICD, New Delhi.

Chairperson

2. Dr. Ravinder Singh, Assistant Director (Chem.) CCRAS Hgrs. Office, New Delhi.

Member

 Adv. Lata Lochav, Director Sanskriti Education Society Plot No.37, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

Member

4. Dr. Deepa Makhija, Assistant Director (Ay.) CCRAS Hqrs. Office, New Delhi.

Member

Adv. Manish Kumar,
Chamber No.504, Block-III,
Delhi High Court, New Delhi-110003.

Member

2. Other terms and conditions of the Office Order dated 15.10.2020 shall remain unchanged.

Dilip Jain

Admn. Officer (P & V) For Director General I/c

To

The Chairperson and All Members of the Internal Complaints Committee of CCRAS, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. The all Officers and staff of the Council, for information.
- 2. IT Section for putting the matter on Council's website.
 - 3. Notice Board.
 - 4. Office Order file.

For Director General